
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1186

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2018


NEW STATION BETWEEN THANJAVUR AND ALAKUDI


       1186. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is having any proposal to operate the empty rake of Uzhavan Express as a passenger special upto Thanjavur after completion of primary maintenance works at Thiruchi;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Railways is also having any proposal to establish a new railway station between Thanjavur junction and Alakudi station;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. At present, 06865/06866 Thanjavur-

Tiruchchirappalli special Passenger train is being operated, w.e.f

29.05.2018, by utilizing the rake of 16865/16866 Chennai Egmore-

Thanjavur Uzhavan Express after maintenance at Tiruchchirappalli.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

*****

